



ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Govt. of India
(Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying)
NIAW Campus, 42 Mile Stone, Delhi-Agra Highway
NH-2, Ballabhgarh, Haryana-121004
Email: animalwelfareboard@gmail.com : Website: www.awbi.in

No.9-4/2020-21/PCA

Date: 05.01.2021

To
The District Collector,
District Collector Office,
First Floor, Collectorate, Nagapattinam-611001.
E-mail: collrngp@nic.in

Sir,

Sub: Alleged Complaint regarding cruelty inflicted to Puppy in Nagapattinam district, Tamil Nadu. – Reg

Ref.: E-mail complaint dated 03.01.21 received from Shri Mohamd Haja Jaffer Ali.

With reference to the above cited subject, it is brought to the notice of the Board by Shri Mohamed Haja Jaffer Ali stated that the Puppy's leg tide with an iron rope and now entire leg area have infected due to septic At Sirkazhi in Nagapattinam district, Tamilnadu. This is violation of section 11(1) of the prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act, 1960 and its Rules, IPC Section 428 & 429. A copy of the complaint is attached herewith for your ready reference.

The Hon'ble Supreme Court had directed to take action against the erring officials as per the Para 77 of the S.L.P.No.(C) 11686 of 2007, Animal Welfare Board of India Vs A.Nagaraja & Others and the department of Personnel and Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension had issued guidelines vide F.No.30/9/2006-Welfare dated 26.5.2006 to take action against such personnel violating the laws. The copies of the same is attached herewith for your information.

In view of the above it is requested to conduct an enquiry into the matter and take necessary action against the offender as per law and forward a copy of the action taken report to the Board at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr.S. K. Dutta)
Secretary

Cc to : for information and further necessary action.

1. The Director, Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Services, Govt of Tamil Nadu, DMS Building, Block II, Teynampet, Chennai-600006
2. Shri. Mohamed Haja Jaffer Ali, Email: jfrhumanities@gmail.com

1/5/2021

Gmail - Fwd: Please save innocent puppy from its cruel condition.



Animal Welfare Board of India <animalwelfareboard@gmail.com>

Fwd: Please save innocent puppy from its cruel condition.

1 message

Tue, Jan 5, 2021 at 11:38 AM

Animal Welfare Board of India <animalwelfareboard@gmail.com>
To: legalassistantawbi@gmail.com

Thanks & Regards,
Animal Welfare Board of India (AWBI)
Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying
Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Govt. of India

www.awbi.in

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Mohamed Haja Jaffer Ali** <jfrhumanities@gmail.com>
Date: Sun, Jan 3, 2021 at 9:35 AM
Subject: Please save innocent puppy from its cruel condition.
To: <animalwelfareboard@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

I am with honor to inform you that a week before I went to sirkazhi of Nagapattinam district in Tamilnadu where I saw one puppy in very cruel condition. Some inhuman tide an iron rope in its leg long ago and now the entire leg of the area got septic due to the rustic iron rope penetrate in its skin and flesh. The leg of the puppy appears to be broken soon and the puppy innocently move hardly with its condition. We tried to remove the iron rope but afraid over the dog bite us. We need professionals to remove the iron rope from its leg so that the puppy get relieve from its pain. Mr Satish of sai medical in sirkazhi 9659723282 will assist your team and ready to pay the fees for the service your team will offer.

Please do the needful and save the puppy from its utmost pain at the earliest

Sir, please accept my sincere respect and gratitude in this regard.

Thanks and regards
Mohamed Haja.
8270066617.